
EMPLOYEE'S PROVIDENT FUND
ELECTRONIC CHALLAN CUM RETURN (ECR)

Name of Establishment

Establishment Id

Wage Month

Contribution Rate (%)

Salary Disbursement Date Uploaded Date Time

Exemption Status

Remarks

H.S. POWERS PROJECTS PVT. LTD

DLCPM0026301000

12

DEC-2023

11-JAN-2024 16:2710-JAN-2024

DEC-2023

LIN

ECR Type

Return Month

1772390283

ECR

JAN-2024

TRRN Number

ECR Id 99880479

Total Members 125

              0

Total EPF Contribution Remitted Total EPS Contribution Remitted

Total EPF-EPS Contribution Remitted

       1,36,878

Total Refund Advance         60,256

              0Total PMRPY Upfront EPS AmountTotal PMRPY Upfront EPF Amount               0

Unexempted

       1,97,134

Contribution and Remittance Details (In Rupees) :

PMRPY Upfront Benefit Details (In Rupees) :

NAPMRPY benefit remarks

ABRY Upfront Benefit Details (In Rupees) :

              0               0
Total ABRY benefit Amount

Employee EPF Share Employer EPF ShareEmployer EPS Share

              0

ABRY benefit remarks
Already an ECR [Id: 99879654] is uploaded for the wage month. No ABRY scheme benefit will be allowed against the
subsequent ECR.
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Member Details :-
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Contribution Remitted

EPS Pension
ShareEE
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UAN
Repository
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Days
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ER
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       17,494ABHINANDAN
PATEL

1,250        1,8001 101749434396 N.A.
       15,000             0       15,000ABHINANDA

N PATEL
-

       15,000
            0          550 - -

       13,687
AMIT PAL 806        1,1612 100753005121 N.A.

        9,677            11        9,677
AMIT PAL -

        9,677
            0          355 - -

       21,215
ANGAD 1,250        1,8003 100458411530 N.A.

       15,000             0       15,000
ANGAD -

       15,000
            0          550 - -

       21,215
ANIL KUMAR 1,250        1,8004 101330411521 N.A.

       15,000             0       15,000
ANIL KUMAR -

       15,000
            0          550 - -

       16,424ANIL KUMAR
SINGH

967        1,3945 100458415635 N.A.
       11,613             7       11,613

ANIL SINGH -
       11,613

            0          427 - -

       17,494
ANKIT KUMAR 1,250        1,8006 101593972199 N.A.

       15,000             0       15,000ANKIT
KUMAR

-
       15,000

            0          550 - -

       17,494ARUN KUMAR
MISHRA

1,250        1,8007 100863159098 N.A.
       15,000             0       15,000

ARUN
KUMAR
MISHRA

-
       15,000

            0          550 - -

       21,215
ARVIND SAH 1,250        1,8008 100860831483 N.A.

       15,000             0       15,000
ARVIND SAH -

       15,000
            0          550 - -

       16,365
ASHOK 1,169        1,6849 100093181311 N.A.

       14,032             2       14,032
ASHOK -

       14,032
            0          515 - -

       21,215
ASHOK KUMAR 1,250        1,80010 100867680368 N.A.

       15,000             0       15,000ASHOK
KUMAR

-
       15,000

            0          550 - -

       19,161
ASHOK 1,129        1,62611 100536823723 N.A.

       13,548             3       13,548ASHOK
KUMAR

-
       13,548

            0          497 - -

       20,530
ASHOK TAAK 1,209        1,74212 100458420015 N.A.

       14,516             1       14,516ASHOK
KUMAR

-
       14,516

            0          533 - -

       10,723ASHOK KUMAR
YADAV

766        1,10313 100858921463 N.A.
        9,194            12        9,194

ASHOK
KUMAR
YADAV

-
        9,194

            0          337 - -

            0ASHOK SAH 0            014 100948492189 N.A.            0
           31

            0ASHOK SAH -            0             0            0 - -

       17,494Azad Kumar
Roy

1,250        1,80015 100858264932 N.A.
       15,000             0       15,000AZAD

KUMAR ROY
-

       15,000
            0          550 - -

       17,494BABLO
MANDAL

1,250        1,80016 100862133538 N.A.
       15,000             0       15,000

BABALU
KUMAR
MANDAL

-
       15,000

            0          550 - -

       13,544
BABLU 967        1,39417 101199971205 N.A.

       11,613             7       11,613
BABLU -

       11,613
            0          427 - -

       21,215
BABLU MANDAL 1,250        1,80018 101972350161 N.A.

       15,000             0       15,000BABLU
MANDAL

-
       15,000

            0          550 - -

       21,215
BALRAM 1,250        1,80019 100458416969 N.A.

       15,000             0       15,000BALRAM
YADAV

-
       15,000

            0          550 - -

       16,930
BHAJAN LAL 1,209        1,74220 100457717759 N.A.

       14,516             1       14,516
BHAJAN LAL -

       14,516
            0          533 - -

       16,930
BHARAT 1,209        1,74221 101510437630 N.A.

       14,516             1       14,516BHARAT
MANDAL

-
       14,516

            0          533 - -
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       21,215CHANDAN KU
JHA

1,250        1,80022 100872153403 N.A.
       15,000             0       15,000CHANDAN

KUMAR JHA
-

       15,000
            0          550 - -

       21,000CHANDAN
YADAV

1,250        1,80023 102023443601 N.A.
       15,000             0       15,000CHANDAN

YADAV
-

       15,000
            0          550 - -

       21,215
CHHOTE LAL 1,250        1,80024 100863159566 N.A.

       15,000             0       15,000
CHHOTE LAL -

       15,000
            0          550 - -

       17,494
CHIRANJI LAL 1,250        1,80025 100458409619 N.A.

       15,000             0       15,000
CHIRANJI LAL -

       15,000
            0          550 - -

       20,530CHULHAI
PANDIT

1,209        1,74226 100457717609 N.A.
       14,516             1       14,516CHULAHI

PANDIT
-

       14,516
            0          533 - -

       19,846
DARSHAN PAL 1,169        1,68427 100867721408 N.A.

       14,032             2       14,032DARSHAN
PAL

-
       14,032

            0          515 - -

            0DEEPAK KUMAR 0            028 101247548191 N.A.            0
           31

            0
DEEPAK
KUMAR

-            0             0            0 - -

       21,215
DEEPAK KUMAR 1,250        1,80029 101987615456 N.A.

       15,000             0       15,000DEEPAK
KUMAR

-
       15,000

            0          550 - -

       12,415
DESH RAJ PAL 887        1,27730 100457716585 N.A.

       10,645             9       10,645
DESHRAJ -

       10,645
            0          390 - -

       14,673
DEVENDER 1,048        1,51031 101972350157 N.A.

       12,581             5       12,581
DEVENDER -

       12,581
            0          462 - -

       21,215DEVENDER
KUMAR

1,250        1,80032 100867656636 N.A.
       15,000             0       15,000DEVINDER

KUMAR
-

       15,000
            0          550 - -

       21,215DHARA SINGH
GUJAR

1,250        1,80033 101296214008 N.A.
       15,000             0       15,000

DHARA
SINGH
GURJAR

-
       15,000

            0          550 - -

       17,494
DHARMENDRA 1,250        1,80034 100863577370 N.A.

       15,000             0       15,000DHARMENDE
R

-
       15,000

            0          550 - -

        6,208
GAREEB SHAH 443          63935 100863161352 N.A.

        5,323            20        5,323GAREEB
SHAH

-
        5,323

            0          196 - -

       17,109GAURAV
KUMAR

1,008        1,45236 100863159545 N.A.
       12,097             6       12,097GAURAV

KUMAR
-

       12,097
            0          444 - -

       21,215
GULAB CHAND 1,250        1,80037 100481301820 N.A.

       15,000             0       15,000GULAB
CHAND

-
       15,000

            0          550 - -

        6,771GYANENDAR
KUMAR JHA

484          69738 101638719995 N.A.
        5,806            19        5,806GYANENDAR

KUMAR JHA
-

        5,806
            0          213 - -

       19,161
JITENDER 1,129        1,62639 101149752424 N.A.

       13,548             3       13,548
JITENDER -

       13,548
            0          497 - -

       21,215
KADAM SINGH 1,250        1,80040 101002066935 N.A.

       15,000             0       15,000
KADAM
SINGH
GURJAR

-
       15,000

            0          550 - -

       17,494
KAILASH JHA 1,250        1,80041 100865154395 N.A.

       15,000             0       15,000
KAILASH JHA -

       15,000
            0          550 - -

       16,365
KAMLESH 1,169        1,68442 100867823673 N.A.

       14,032             2       14,032
KAMLESH -

       14,032
            0          515 - -

       21,215
KAPIL KUMAR 1,250        1,80043 100861433584 N.A.

       15,000             0       15,000KAPIL
KUMAR

-
       15,000

            0          550 - -
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       17,494KAPIL KUMAR
CHAUHAN

1,250        1,80044 101499860750 N.A.
       15,000             0       15,000

KAPIL
KUMAR
CHAUHAN

-
       15,000

            0          550 - -

       17,109
KHUSHI RAM 1,008        1,45245 100457717576 N.A.

       12,097             6       12,097
KHUSHIRAM -

       12,097
            0          444 - -

       21,215
KULDEEP 1,250        1,80046 100458411728 N.A.

       15,000             0       15,000
KULDEEP -

       15,000
            0          550 - -

       21,215
LAXMAN 1,250        1,80047 100867669086 N.A.

       15,000             0       15,000
LAXMAN -

       15,000
            0          550 - -

       17,494LAKSHMAN
CHAUDHARY

1,250        1,80048 100868836529 N.A.
       15,000             0       15,000LAXMAN

CHAUDHARY
-

       15,000
            0          550 - -

       14,372MADAN LAL
SHAH

846        1,21949 100458413262 N.A.
       10,161            10       10,161MADAN LAL

SAH
-

       10,161
            0          373 - -

       19,161MUKESH
KUMAR

1,129        1,62650 100863135921 N.A.
       13,548             3       13,548MUKESH

KUMAR
-

       13,548
            0          497 - -

       21,215MUKESH
KUMAR

1,250        1,80051 100553987314 N.A.
       15,000             0       15,000MUKESH

KUMAR
-

       15,000
            0          550 - -

       17,494
MURARI LAL 1,250        1,80052 101070380552 N.A.

       15,000             0       15,000
MURARI LAL -

       15,000
            0          550 - -

       16,424
NAGO SAH 967        1,39453 100868351847 N.A.

       11,613             7       11,613
NAGO SAH -

       11,613
            0          427 - -

       19,846NARENDRA
KUMAR

1,169        1,68454 100536825337 N.A.
       14,032             2       14,032NARENDER

KUMAR
-

       14,032
            0          515 - -

       21,215NARENDRA
SINGH

1,250        1,80055 100867674793 N.A.
       15,000             0       15,000NARENDRA

SINGH
-

       15,000
            0          550 - -

       16,930
NITISH KUMAR 1,209        1,74256 101750389402 N.A.

       14,516             1       14,516NITISH
KUMAR

-
       14,516

            0          533 - -

       17,494
Pankaj 1,250        1,80057 101482084668 N.A.

       15,000             0       15,000
PANKAJ -

       15,000
            0          550 - -

       14,108PAWAN
CHUDHARY

1,008        1,45258 100869590045 N.A.
       12,097             6       12,097PAWAN

CHAUDHARY
-

       12,097
            0          444 - -

       21,215PAWAN KU
MISHRA

1,250        1,80059 100867176760 N.A.
       15,000             0       15,000

PAWAN
KUMAR
MISHRA

-
       15,000

            0          550 - -

       21,215
PINKU KUMAR 1,250        1,80060 100859494811 N.A.

       15,000             0       15,000
PINKOO
KUMAR
MANDAL

-
       15,000

            0          550 - -

       15,056
PINKU 887        1,27761 100977909126 N.A.

       10,645             9       10,645
PINKU -

       10,645
            0          390 - -

       17,109
PINKU SAH 1,008        1,45262 101377773926 N.A.

       12,097             6       12,097
PINKU SAH -

       12,097
            0          444 - -

       21,215
PINTU KUMAR 1,250        1,80063 100458411621 N.A.

       15,000             0       15,000PINTU
KUMAR

-
       15,000

            0          550 - -

       17,109PRADEEP
KUMAR

1,008        1,45264 100457717744 N.A.
       12,097             6       12,097PRADEEP

KUMAR
-

       12,097
            0          444 - -

       21,215PRAMOD
KUMAR

1,250        1,80065 100458419183 N.A.
       15,000             0       15,000PRAMOD

KUMAR
-

       15,000
            0          550 - -
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       15,801PRAMOD
KUMAR PAL

1,129        1,62666 100867713092 N.A.
       13,548             3       13,548PRAMOD

KUMAR PAL
-

       13,548
            0          497 - -

       14,108
PUNIT PRASAD 1,008        1,45267 100867669375 N.A.

       12,097             6       12,097PUNIT
PRASAD

-
       12,097

            0          444 - -

       17,494PUTTAN LAL
YADAV

1,250        1,80068 100867545263 N.A.
       15,000             0       15,000PUTTAN LAL

YADAV
-

       15,000
            0          550 - -

       20,530RADHEY
PASWAN

1,209        1,74269 100457717467 N.A.
       14,516             1       14,516RADHEY

PASWAN
-

       14,516
            0          533 - -

       19,846Raj Kumar
Mukhiya

1,169        1,68470 101208973938 N.A.
       14,032             2       14,032RAJ KUMAR

MUKHIYA
-

       14,032
            0          515 - -

       21,215
RAJESH PAL 1,250        1,80071 100924749872 N.A.

       15,000             0       15,000
RAJESH -

       15,000
            0          550 - -

       20,530RAJESH
MANDAL

1,209        1,74272 100458412914 N.A.
       14,516             1       14,516RAJESH

MANDAL
-

       14,516
            0          533 - -

       15,801
RAJESH PAL 1,129        1,62673 100457717678 N.A.

       13,548             3       13,548
RAJESH PAL -

       13,548
            0          497 - -

       21,215
RAM BABU 1,250        1,80074 100458410452 N.A.

       15,000             0       15,000
RAM BABU -

       15,000
            0          550 - -

        9,594
RAM LAKHAN 685          98775 100863160708 N.A.

        8,226            14        8,226
RAM LAKHAN -

        8,226
            0          302 - -

        8,896
RAM SUMER 524          75576 100457717480 N.A.

        6,290            18        6,290
RAM SUMER -

        6,290
            0          231 - -

       17,494RAM
SURENDER

1,250        1,80077 100863159940 N.A.
       15,000             0       15,000RAM

SURENDRA
-

       15,000
            0          550 - -

       12,979
RAMASHANKAR 927        1,33578 100863159183 N.A.

       11,129             8       11,129RAMA
SHANKAR

-
       11,129

            0          408 - -

       19,161
RAMESH PAL 1,129        1,62679 100863156589 N.A.

       13,548             3       13,548
RAMESH PAL -

       13,548
            0          497 - -

       21,215
RAMESWAR 1,250        1,80080 100867656572 N.A.

       15,000             0       15,000
RAMESHWAR -

       15,000
            0          550 - -

       21,215
RATAN SAH 1,250        1,80081 100862830880 N.A.

       15,000             0       15,000RATAN
KUMAR

-
       15,000

            0          550 - -

       21,215RATAN KUMAR
MUKHIYA

1,250        1,80082 101380636631 N.A.
       15,000             0       15,000

RATAN
KUMAR
MUKHIYA

-
       15,000

            0          550 - -

            0
RAVI LAL
MANDAL

0            083 100863159051 N.A.            0
           31

            0
RAVI LAL
MANDAL

-            0             0            0 - -

       21,215
RAVINDER PAL 1,250        1,80084 100867679585 N.A.

       15,000             0       15,000RAVINDER
PAL

-
       15,000

            0          550 - -

       17,494
RINKU 1,250        1,80085 100867663207 N.A.

       15,000             0       15,000
RINKU PAL -

       15,000
            0          550 - -

       21,215ROHIT KUMAR
SHARAWAT

1,250        1,80086 101180878535 N.A.
       15,000             0       15,000

ROHIT
KUMAR
SHARAWAT

-
       15,000

            0          550 - -

       21,215
SANJAY KUMAR 1,250        1,80087 100894705544 N.A.

       15,000             0       15,000SANJAY
KUMAR

-
       15,000

            0          550 - -
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       17,494
SANJAY KUMAR 1,250        1,80088 100458409642 N.A.

       15,000             0       15,000
SANJAY
KUMAR
MEHATA

-
       15,000

            0          550 - -

       10,723
SAROJ PANDIT 766        1,10389 101397258573 N.A.

        9,194            12        9,194SAROJ
PANDIT

-
        9,194

            0          337 - -

       20,530
SATISH KUMAR 1,209        1,74290 100865945117 N.A.

       14,516             1       14,516SATISH
KUMAR

-
       14,516

            0          533 - -

       18,478
SATPAL 1,088        1,56891 100533113969 N.A.

       13,065             4       13,065
SATPAL -

       13,065
            0          480 - -

       10,950SATYA
NARAYAN

645          92992 101668217285 N.A.
        7,742            15        7,742SATYA

NARAYAN
-

        7,742
            0          284 - -

       11,286SHANKAR
KUMAR JHA

806        1,16193 100865255052 N.A.
        9,677            11        9,677SHANKAR

KUMAR JHA
-

        9,677
            0          355 - -

       12,979
SARWAN PAL 927        1,33594 100457717414 N.A.

       11,129             8       11,129
SHRVAN PAL -

       11,129
            0          408 - -

       14,673SHUBHAM
MEENA

1,048        1,51095 101289037343 N.A.
       12,581             5       12,581SHUBHAM

MEENA
-

       12,581
            0          462 - -

       17,494
Shyamu Pal 1,250        1,80096 101825746456 N.A.

       15,000             0       15,000
SHYAMU PAL -

       15,000
            0          550 - -

       21,215
SITA RAM 1,250        1,80097 101197113519 N.A.

       15,000             0       15,000
SITA RAM -

       15,000
            0          550 - -

       17,494
SONPAL 1,250        1,80098 100869834620 N.A.

       15,000             0       15,000
SONPAL -

       15,000
            0          550 - -

       14,673
SUBHASH 1,048        1,51099 100458411357 N.A.

       12,581             5       12,581SUBHASH
KUMAR

-
       12,581

            0          462 - -

       21,215
SUBHASH SAH 1,250        1,800100 100869468957 N.A.

       15,000             0       15,000SUBHASH
SAH

-
       15,000

            0          550 - -

       21,215
SUBODH RAY 1,250        1,800101 100866280709 N.A.

       15,000             0       15,000
SUBODH RAI -

       15,000
            0          550 - -

       21,215
SUDHIR KR. JHA 1,250        1,800102 100864741904 N.A.

       15,000             0       15,000SUDHIR
KUMAR JHA

-
       15,000

            0          550 - -

       17,494
SUMIT 1,250        1,800103 101453132664 N.A.

       15,000             0       15,000SUMIT
KUMAR

-
       15,000

            0          550 - -

       17,494
SUNDER LAL 1,250        1,800104 101295042958 N.A.

       15,000             0       15,000
SUNDER LAL -

       15,000
            0          550 - -

       21,215
SUNIL KUMAR 1,250        1,800105 100697020364 N.A.

       15,000             0       15,000SUNIL
KUMAR

-
       15,000

            0          550 - -

            0SUNIL KUMAR 0            0106 100867669208 N.A.            0
           31

            0
SUNIL
KUMAR

-            0             0            0 - -

       21,215SUNIL KUMAR
ROY

1,250        1,800107 100754273279 N.A.
       15,000             0       15,000SUNIL

KUMAR ROY
-

       15,000
            0          550 - -

       17,494
SUNIL PAL 1,250        1,800108 100867715432 N.A.

       15,000             0       15,000
SUNIL PAL -

       15,000
            0          550 - -

       17,494
SURJIT KUMAR 1,250        1,800109 100752811933 N.A.

       15,000             0       15,000SUR JIT
KUMAR

-
       15,000

            0          550 - -
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       17,494SURESH
KUMAR

1,250        1,800110 100457717716 N.A.
       15,000             0       15,000SURESH

KUMAR
-

       15,000
            0          550 - -

       16,365
SURESH PAL 1,169        1,684111 100457716528 N.A.

       14,032             2       14,032
SURESH PAL -

       14,032
            0          515 - -

       17,494
SURESH SHAH 1,250        1,800112 100458417466 N.A.

       15,000             0       15,000
SURESH SAH -

       15,000
            0          550 - -

       17,494
THAKUR SINGH 1,250        1,800113 100867711486 N.A.

       15,000             0       15,000THAKUR
SINGH

-
       15,000

            0          550 - -

       17,494TILANAD
MANDAL

1,250        1,800114 100861616217 N.A.
       15,000             0       15,000TILANAND

MANDAL
-

       15,000
            0          550 - -

       21,215
VAKIL MANDAL 1,250        1,800115 100458418557 N.A.

       15,000             0       15,000VAKIL
MANDAL

-
       15,000

            0          550 - -

       17,494
VIJAY KUMAR 1,250        1,800116 100865006942 N.A.

       15,000             0       15,000
VIJAY -

       15,000
            0          550 - -

       21,215
VIJAY SAHANI 1,250        1,800117 100923231560 N.A.

       15,000             0       15,000
VIJAY SAHANI -

       15,000
            0          550 - -

            0
VIJAY KUMAR
THAKUR

0            0118 100863157237 N.A.            0
           31

            0
VIJAY
THAKUR

-            0             0            0 - -

       21,215VIKASH KUMAR
MISHRA

1,250        1,800119 100869773868 N.A.
       15,000             0       15,000VIKAS

MISHRA
-

       15,000
            0          550 - -

       17,494
VINOD KUMAR 1,250        1,800120 100867700514 N.A.

       15,000             0       15,000VINOD
KUMAR

-
       15,000

            0          550 - -

            0VIPIN KUMAR 0            0121 101561878370 N.A.            0
           31

            0VIPIN KUMAR -            0             0            0 - -

       15,801
VIRESH PAL 1,129        1,626122 100867700412 N.A.

       13,548             3       13,548VIRESH
KUMAR

-
       13,548

            0          497 - -

       20,530
VISRAM 1,209        1,742123 101002062793 N.A.

       14,516             1       14,516
VISHRAM -

       14,516
            0          533 - -

       17,494VIVEKANAND
ROY

1,250        1,800124 100869729688 N.A.
       15,000             0       15,000VIVEKANAND

ROY
-

       15,000
            0          550 - -

       17,494
YASH PAL 1,250        1,800125 100869597974 N.A.

       15,000             0       15,000
YASH PAL -

       15,000
            0          550 - -
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PMRPY Benefit Not Given Remarks :-

Mismatch in Due and Remitted values

Benefit already availed for this memberEC10003

Reason Name

EC10006

EC10004

ECR already filed for this member

Mismatch in EPF and EPS wages

Reason Code

EC10002

Gross/EPF wages greater than 15,000/-

EC10001

Parallel Employment: ECR already filed for this

EC10005

EC10007 UAN Deactivated

GK10002

GK10001

Aadhaar not seededGK10007

Reason Name

EPS contribution remitted is greatter than due remittance

GK10006

GK10004

(EPF - EPS) diffrence contribution remitted is greatter than due

EPF contribution remitted is greatter than due remittance

EPS contribution remitted is greatter than due remittance

Mismatch in EPF and EPS wages

GK10005

Reason Code

ABRY Benefit Not Given Remarks :-

GK10003

EPF wages are greatter than or equal to 15,000/-

Note:
1) UANs are prefixed with Asterisk sign (*) in case AADHAAR is not seeded /unverified
2) EPS Contribution Remitted is prefixed with Hash sign (#) when Member's age is more than 58 years.
    Please ensure that this is the case of "Deferred Pension".
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